

**PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL
HEARING DOCKET**

Wednesday, September 25, 2019

9200 Basil Court, Room 410, Largo, Maryland 20774

Morning Session – 9:30 a.m.

No. 50-19 VA PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD
v.
TAMIKA MORGAN

CHARGES:

Allegedly Tamika Morgan's dog, a male black Labrador Retriever mix named 'Shadow', was running at large on June 13, 2019 when he attacked Ms. Patrice Brooks' dog, a 15-year-old male Yorkshire Terrier named 'Dash'. On June 17, 2019 'Dash' was attacked again suffering fatal injuries. Your dog shows the propensity to be vicious by virtue of the alleged attack. 'Shadow' is no longer current on both dog license and rabies vaccination. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-136 'Vicious Animals', Section 3-145 'Ferret, Dog, and Cat Licenses' and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of Ferrets, Dogs, and Cats' of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 53-19 VA PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD
v.
AARON THOMPSON

CHARGES:

Allegedly Aaron Thompson's dog, a male brindle American Bulldog named 'Rocko', was running at large on June 30, 2019 along with two other dogs in the Temple Hills neighborhood park when he attacked a dog named 'Taurus', and scratched his owner Ms. Alice Drew. Your dog shows the propensity to be vicious by virtue of the alleged attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', and Section 3-136 'Vicious Animals' of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 54-19 VA PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD
v.
FATMATA HARRISON

CHARGES:

Allegedly Fatmata Harrison's dog, a neutered male brown mixed boxer named 'Rocky', was taken for a walk without a leash by Mrs. Harrison's son. The son was commanding the dog to attack people, resulting in four individuals getting bitten. An 82-year-old woman was bit in the abdomen, a 26-year-old gentlemen was bitten in the leg and two county police officers were bitten while restraining the dog. Your dog shows the

propensity to be vicious by virtue of the alleged attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-136 'Vicious Animals', Section 3-145 'Ferret, Dog and Cat Licenses', and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of Ferrets, Dogs, and Cats' of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 55-19

CITY OF COLLEGE PARK

v.

ISIDRO VENTURA

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Mr. Isidro Ventura's dog, a white male Bichon Frise has been allowed to repeatedly cause a disturbance of the comfort or repose of any person or neighborhood. After repeated requests, Mr. Ventura has not had the animal licensed. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisance', Section 3-134 'Excessive Noise by an Animal Prohibited', Section 3-135 'Animals at Large Prohibited', Section 3-145 'Ferret, Dog, and Cat Licenses', and Section 3-186 'Vaccination of Ferrets, Dogs, and Cats' of the Prince George's County Code.

GENERAL RULES

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket. The Commission may consider cases out of the order presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an accommodation to the parties involved.

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses. However, all persons testifying under oath shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.

Hearings are open to the public. Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited. Members of the public are required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.